City of Vineland, NJ

RESOLUTION NO. 2024- 515

A RESOLUTION APPROVING SURETY REDUCTION, RELEASE OR RENEWAL AS SUBMITTED BY THE CITY ENGINEER AND DIRECTOR OF LICENSE AND INSPECTIONS.

WHEREAS, pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40:55D-53 and a report submitted by the City of Vineland Engineer dated October 25, 2024, a surety reduction, release or renewal is hereby requested.

WHEREAS, pursuant N.J.S.A. 40:55D-53 and a report submitted by the Director of License and Inspections dated August 22, 2024, a surety release is hereby requested.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of Vineland that:

- 1. Request for Surety Release as submitted by the City of Vineland Engineer is hereby approved for:
 - Chemglass Realty II, LLC, N. Mill Road, Project No. PBA-23-00023
- 2. Request for Surety Release as submitted by the City of Vineland Director of License and Inspections is hereby approved for:
 - Garden Truck Stop, LLC, Block: 1003, Lot: 3, Permit No. 24-0752
- 3. Pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40:55D-53, the City Clerk of the City of Vineland is hereby authorized and directed to notify the obligor of the action taken by City Council as set forth above.

Adopted:

President of Council

ATTEST:

Deputy City Clerk

City of Vineland, NJ